505782364 11/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5829191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANGHAI NEW CENTURY ROBOT CO., LTD.	11/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NINGBO CHIKEWEI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	111 BINHAI 4TH ROAD	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: HANGZHOU BAY NEW DISTRICT	
City:	NINGBO CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	315336	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14424812
Application Number:	14426463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:BEIJING HUI & XIN IP LAW OFFICE **Address Line 1:**401B ROOM, POWER CREATIVE E

Address Line 2: NO.1, SHANG DI EAST ROAD, HAI DIAN DISTRICT

Address Line 4: BEIJING, CHINA 100085

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEMEI DONG
SIGNATURE: /D/
DATE SIGNED: 11/19/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=美国专利转让文件 (1)#page1.tif source=美国专利转让文件 (1)#page2.tif

PATENT 505782364 REEL: 051057 FRAME: 0186

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, SHANGHAI NEW CENTURY ROBOT CO., LTD., having a place of business at Room 1138, No.25, lane 38, Caoli Road, Fengjing Town, Jinshan District, Shanghai, 201502, China, hereinafter referred to as "assignor", did obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in the attached Annex A, and whereas, SHANGHAI NEW CENTURY ROBOT CO., LTD. is the sole owner of said applications, and,

WHEREAS, NINGBO CHIKEWEI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., having a place of business at 111 Binhai 4th road, Hangzhou Bay New District, Ningbo City, Zhejiang Province, 315336, China, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

	SHANGHAI NEW CENTURY ROBOT CO., LTD.
Date: <u>W19 / 11 / 13</u>	By: Jiankuan Wang
	Name: Jimkuan Wang
	Title: <u>CTO</u>

Annex A

***************************************	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Title
***************************************	US 14/424,812	2015-2-27	US 9,511,812	STEERING DRIVING DEVICE FOR SELF-BALANCING TWO WHEELED VEHICLE
***************************************	US 14/426,463	2013-6-26	US 9,694,846	STEERING DRIVING DEVICE FOR SELF-BALANCING TWO WHEELED VEHICLE

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051057 FRAME: 0188

RECORDED: 11/19/2019